TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peninsula Holdings, LLC		106/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warson Group, Inc.
Street Address:	121 Hunter Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3359823	E-SHOELUTIONS
Registration Number:	0928349	GRABBER
Registration Number:	2291073	GRABBERS
Registration Number:	3062421	IA IRON AGE THE AUTHORITY IN WORKPLACE FOOTWEAR
Registration Number:	3062420	IA IRON AGE THE AUTHORITY IN WORKPLACE FOOTWEAR
Registration Number:	3204433	IA IRON AGE WORKPLACE FOOTWEAR
Registration Number:	2998039	IA IRON AGE
Registration Number:	1966512	IRON AGE
Registration Number:	3139027	IRON AGE
Registration Number:	0634888	IRON AGE
Registration Number:	2315779	KNAPP
Registration Number:	2331271	KNAPP
Registration Number:	0785262	KNAPP SHOES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0597

900166303

Registration Number:	0949859	METAPRO
Registration Number:	1082707	SAFE-GARD
Registration Number:	1201228	TWO-SHOT
Registration Number:	3194957	HYDROTEX
Registration Number:	1212263	IRON AGE
Registration Number:	1671179	IRON AGE MAXIMUM
Registration Number:	1677695	IRON AGE SPORTWORK II
Registration Number:	1133194	KNAPP MASTERCRAFT CUSHIONED COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jacie.steinkamp@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	714102.135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn
Signature:	/Dan Cohn/
Date:	07/06/2010

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif source=Assign#page5.tif source=Assign#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") shall be deemed made and entered into as of the 17 th day of June, 2010, ("Effective Date") by and between Peninsula Holdings, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company with offices at 14 Kristen Court, Towaco, New Jersey 07082 ("Assignor"), and Warson Group, Inc., a Missouri Corporation with offices at 121 Hunter Avenue, Suite 204, St. Louis, Missouri 63124 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the marks and United States trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest along with the goodwill associated with the Marks and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest along with the goodwill associated with the Marks pursuant to the Bill of Sale entered into as of May 29, 2010 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Bill of Sale").

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other valuable consideration as laid out in the Bill of Sale, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, including all registrations and applications therefore, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute any and all instruments and documents reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the implementation and perfection of this Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

SLC-6089856-1

1

Peninsula Holdings & Warson Group

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized, has caused this Assignment to be executed.

ASSIGNOR

Peninsula Holdings, LLC

6/17/2010

ASSIGNEE

Warson Group, Inc.

Name: _

SLC-6089856-1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0600

Peninsula Holdings & Warson Group Page 3

Exhibit A

Common Law Trademarks/Service Marks

e-SH0Eiutions
GRABBER
GRABBERS
The Authority in Workplace Foolwear
The Authority in Warkpiace Foolwaar
FOR Age Workplace Footwear
Iron Age
IRON AGE
IRON AGE
lron Age
KNAPP
KNAPP
Knaµl)
METAPRO
SAFE-GARD
TWO-SHOT
HYDROTEX

SLC-6089856-1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0601

Peninsula Holdings & Warson Group Page 4



SLC-6089856-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0602

Peninsula Holdings & Warson Group Page 5

and

<u>United States Registration Numbers / ApplicationNumbers</u>

e-SH0Eiutions	3,359,823 - 78/960,811
GRABBER	928,349 - 72/381,260
GRABBERS	2,291,073 - 75/530,025
The Authority in Workplace Footware	3,062,421 - 78/460,219
The Authority in Workplace Footwear	3,062,420 - 78/460,216
Iron Age Workplace Footwear	3,204,433 - 78/460,218
Iron Age	2,998,039 - 78/460,215
IRON AGE	1,966,512 - 74/626,667
IRON AGE	3,139,027 - 78/727,724
lron Age	634,888 - 72/001,059
KNAPP	2,315,779 - 75/522,896
KNAPP	2,331,271 - 75/536,442
Knapp	785,262 - 72/189,710
METAPRO	949,859 - 72/408,395
SAFE-GARD	1,082,707 - 73/125,367
TWO-SHOT	1,201,228 - 73/283,785
HYDROTEX	3,194,957 - 78/475,133

SLC-6089856-1

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0603

Peninsula Holdings & Warson Group Page 6

ron A g e	1,212,263 - 73/314,475
Fron Age Moximum	1,671,179 - 74/070,897
30049500rtWork II	1,677,695 - 74/070,762
Knapp Masterciaft Gushioned Gomfort	1,133,194 - 73/177,390

SLC-6089856-1

RECORDED: 07/06/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0604